

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10303/2011

Ashok Kumar Vig

-----Petitioner

Versus

J D A A Tribunal And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vatsal Pareek for Mr. Saket Pareek Mr. Nitesh Rawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

21/04/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that respondent No.4 has expired, and therefore legal representative of the same may be impleaded as a party.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he will carry out the requisites and file amended cause title.

Advance copy be supplied to the respondents.

List the matter on 20.05.2026 for final disposal.

In the meantime, requisites be carried out.

(SAMEER JAIN),J