

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10303/2011
CNR: RJHC020176202011 | URN: CW / 17493U / 2011

Ashok Kumar Vig

-----Petitioner

Versus

J D A A Tribunal & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Saket Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

11/08/2026

It is informed that respondent No.4 has passed away during the pendency of the writ petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to take appropriate steps for taking legal representatives of respondent No.4 on record.

Let this matter be listed after two weeks.

(ANAND SHARMA),J